
Page 1 to 12

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022694-2021 

Contract

The Supply of Telecare Equipment

Leeds City Council - PACS
Kirklees Council
Middlesbrough Borough Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-022694
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02a951  
Published 13 September 2021, 3:08pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Leeds City Council - PACS

Civic Hall

Leeds

LS11UR

Contact

Katie King

Email

Katie.king@leeds.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022694-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022694-2021
mailto:Katie.king@leeds.gov.uk


Page 2 to 12

NUTS code

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.leeds.gov.uk

Buyer's address

www.yortender.co.uk

I.1) Name and addresses

Kirklees Council

Civic Hall

Huddersfield

HD1 2NF

Contact

Jake Gomersall

Email

jake.gomersall@kirklees.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE44 - Calderdale and Kirklees

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.kirklees.gov.uk

http://www.leeds.gov.uk
http://www.yortender.co.uk
mailto:jake.gomersall@kirklees.gov.uk
http://www.kirklees.gov.uk


Page 3 to 12

Buyer's address

www.yortender.co.uk

I.1) Name and addresses

Middlesbrough Borough Council

PO BOX 500

Middlesbrough

TS19FZ

Contact

Nicola Dobson

Email

nicola.dobson@middlesbrough.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC1 - Tees Valley and Durham

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.middlesbrough.gov.uk

Buyer's address

www.yortender.co.uk

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract involves joint procurement

http://www.yortender.co.uk
mailto:nicola.dobson@middlesbrough.gov.uk
http://www.middlesbrough.gov.uk
http://www.yortender.co.uk


Page 4 to 12

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

The Supply of Telecare Equipment

Reference number

DN533901

II.1.2) Main CPV code

33000000 - Medical equipments, pharmaceuticals and personal care products

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

This framework will provide Telecare equipment which will provide community benefits by

promoting and maintaining the independence and well-being of the residents who require

such support. The service supports adults and children whose circumstances make them

vulnerable to live safe and independent lives.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)



Page 5 to 12

Value excluding VAT: £7,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

33000000 - Medical equipments, pharmaceuticals and personal care products

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Supply of Telecare Equipment

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

33000000 - Medical equipments, pharmaceuticals and personal care products

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 6 to 12

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Supply of Telecare Equipment

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-008672

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

31 August 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

/Notice/008672-2021


Page 7 to 12

Number of tenders received: 12 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 12 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Buddi Ltd

Talbot House, 17 Church Street,

Rickmanswirth

WD3 1DE

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH2 - Bedfordshire and Hertfordshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Cair (UK) Ltd

Hanson Lane

Halifax

HX1 4SD

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE44 - Calderdale and Kirklees



Page 8 to 12

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Tunstall Healthcare (Uk) Limited

Whitley Lodge,

Whitley Bridge,

DN14 0HR

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE2 - North Yorkshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Chubb Fire & Security Limited

Littleton Road, Ashford,

Middlesex,

TW15 1TZ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ - South East (England)

The contractor is an SME



Page 9 to 12

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Doro Care (UK)

Units 3 & 4 Technology Business Park, Moy Avenue,

Eastbourne,

Bn22 8ld

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ - South East (England)

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Legrand Electric Ltd

20 Great King Street North,

Birmingham,

B19 2LF

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG31 - Birmingham

The contractor is an SME

Yes



Page 10 to 12

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Medequip Assistive Technology

Unit 2, The Summit Centre, Skyport Drive, Harmondsworth,

West Drayton,

UB7 0LJ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI74 - Harrow and Hillingdon

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Pivotell Ltd

Danson House, Stortford Road, Clavering,

Saffron Walden,

CB11 4PE

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH3 - Essex

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor



Page 11 to 12

Possum Limited

8 Farmbrough Close, Stocklake Park, Industrial Estate,

Aylesbury,

HP2 1DQ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ13 - Buckinghamshire CC

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Telealarm Europe GmbH

Hertzstraße 2,

Leipzig, Germany, 04329

Country

Germany

NUTS code

DE - Germany

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £7,000,000



Page 12 to 12

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of Justice

The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-24T07:50:06+0000
	TCPDF




